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lities at tbe existing tourist centres. Due to limited resources and other priorities It is not pO>sible to undertake a larger programme.

Suggestions from Preservation Societies of Development of " lid Lire Tourism

~  SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO:
Will the Minister of TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Gov.rnme"t have received aoy suggestions from any Pre,ervation Society in Delhi and abroad regarding developn.cnt of wild life tourism in the country; aDd

(b) if so, the b.oad aspects thereof and the readion of Governmtnt in regard thereto 1

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM .. '. ND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN SII\GHl:
ta) and (b). It has heen ~ by the Secretary of the Bombay Nationd Hist·'ry Society ~ development measures fr.r the promution of wild lif¢ t')ur;sm should C,,lVer, accommodaiion, transport, cl'ering. reception and guide facilities as well as habi'at management for wild ~ Government are alive to these problems a' d are giving careful attention to them

Official Recocnitlon to Nepali Language

976. SHiH GANESH GHOSH:
SHRI JYOTIKM0Y BAS\]:
SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be ~  to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have in a recent com:nunication to the Association for th" popularisation of Nepali

~ DJrjeeling tWest Beng')), refused to give official recog"'t;"n til Nepali language through inclusion of the same in the Eighth Schedule of the Constitlltio, of India;

(b) if so, the reasons ~ and
(c) the text of the communications exchanged bet"een the Government of India and the said AS50ciatbn on the said issue 1

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS lSHRI
RAM NIWAS MIRDHA): (a) and (b).
The Associaticn was informed that non-

inclusion of Nepali language, and for that matter of any other I.ngusge, in the E'ghth Schedule to the Constitution does not Impose any disadvantage upon the speakers of that language and that it is the considered judg¢-
ment of the Government that in the wider national intetest the Eighth Schedule should not be enlarged further. Nepali language is all eady recognized as an additional official language by the Government of West Bongal in the three hili sub·divisions of Darj:«ling
District.

(c) A copy each of the com·nunif:ations is laid on the Table of the HJuse. [f'laced III Library. See No. LT-3890! OJ.

Recovery of American Made MacbiDcs
Gun9 in Jaduguda Jungles

1977. SHRI JYOTIRMOY IlASU :
SHRI GA]\oESH GHOSH:
SHRI MOIIAMMAD ISMAIL:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ~ a fact that the Police found Ollt American·made machine guns in the Jaduguda jungle of Sing!lbhum Di,trict, llihar, in tl,o course of tho" recent combing operations there; and

(h) H 50, the details thereof?

THE MINIS1ER OF SrATE IN TIlE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE, Dl,PARfMENTS
OF ELECTRONICS AND SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C. PANT): (a) aDd (b). Fact. are
being ascertained from the State GOWrD·
ment.

Demand by Nepalese Sludents Rtsidfog in DarJeeling to Answer QUe<t10D

Pap.rs In Nepali

1978. SHRI GANESH GHOSH:
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU :
SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES be pleased to state:

(3) whether his attention has been drawn to tbe agitation by tbe Nepali studcnis in the distri:t oi Darjeeling demanding riaht to an.wer questions on elective subjects, except-
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in!! hon'mrs parers. and Post· Graduate
~  in Nepali ;

Table of the House. [Placed in Library,
See No. LT 38Q7j70].

ih) ~ a ten-number delegation or the Darjeeling Goverr.me.lt ~ Student's Union met the Deputy Co<rmissioner,

~ on 9th June. 19'0 in this connection ; and

(c) No such general di'IContent has come to notice.

(d) Such informltion has come to notice only in regard to Jadavpur.

(c) if so, the ~ in the way of
~ tho .. a'nnable demond to realise which lhe Nepali students have been carrying on agi1ntion ?

Alleged Misappropriation of Go'ernment Money by Commis.i90l r of Pre.ldency

Division ~ Bellgol

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND YOUTH SERVICES (DR V K. R. V.
RAO): (a) t, (c'. The inform>!i"n is
being enllccte I Irom the State Gov"rnment and will he rIac"d on the Tab,e of the Sdbh3 ill ~ t.;ourse.

19RO SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU ;
SHRI GANESH GHOSH'
SHRI MOHAMMAD ISMAIL:
SHRI B K. MODAK:
SHRI BHAGARAN DAS ;

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleas,<1 10 state ;

Stlltionirg of CRP 011 the Campuses of Cducatiornl ~ in

W".I Bengal

;')79 SHRI JYOTlRMOY DASU :
SHRI GANESH CoHOSH :
SIlRI MOHAMMAlJ ISMAIL:

Will the Minister of H.ME AFFAIRS he pleased t , state:

(a) the na,'es of educational ins'itlltions in West BengJI whrro the C.R P. had been stationed on the campuses till the 30th of June, 1970 since the imposition of the Pr:sident's rule;

(b) the reasons for stationing the C.R P. on the campuses of educational institutions
In each case;

(e) whether it is a fact that the stationing of Police force inside educational in>titution> have given rise to discontent "mong the public of the locality in general and tcachers and students in particular; and

(d) whether it is als' a fact that teachrrs and students of these institutions are planning to launch movement demanding withdrawal of Ihe C.R.P. from the campuses?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND
MINISTER OF STATE, ~ fMENTS
OF ELECTRONICS AND SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH (SHRI
K. C. PANT): (a) and (b). The information is given in the statement· laid on the

(a) whether the attention of Gov,.nment has ~ drawn to a report publi.hed by the Darpafl a Bengali ~ puhli<hed from Calcutta, in its i"tle dated the J ,t May, 1970, under the tttie "C arge of mi.aN"opriation of Government money ~ ti,e Com'l1is ..
sbner, Prc'lldency Divi"ion"' ;

(b1 whether the attention of Government has also been drawn to the fact that in tho said rerort published lw th' nurpan, a secret report suhmitted hy the Vigilance Com-

~ West ~ substantiating the charge against the ~ Presidency
Division West Bcn.al of misusing Rnd mis-
appr.ol'riating Gov;mment money for flll-

~ personal interest, has been extensively quoted ;

(el whether the Vigilan:e Commissioner West Bengal submitted any such report to Government; and

(dl if so, the full text of the said report and the action if any, Inken on the same?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFI\IRS (SHRI
RAM NIWAS MIRDHA); (a) The attention of the GovernmrDt has beeD drawn to a report published by . Darpa,,", a Bengali Weekly of Calcutta, in its iosue dated 24th April, 19iO under the caption "Sensationsl allegation against tbe Commissioner of Presidency Divis/on, ~ Raghunath Banerjee,"

(b) Yes, Sir
(c) Yes, Sir. The Vigilance Commissioner has subnitted a report to the GJvero-
meDl of West Bcnsal

